1
D
ri
ve
s
a
n
d

 Control Circuit Cable, lb-in: 8.9
MAIN CONTACTS
Rated Impulse withstand Voltage
(Uimp), Vac: 6000
Overvoltage Category/Pollution Degree:
III/3
2
  XTPB PUSHBUTTON MANUAL MOTOR PROTECTOR
         MAXIMUM MOTOR RATINGS
           MAXiMuM hP RATiNg  P (hP)
        MAXiMuM kW RATiNg AC-3  P (kW)     uL 508/CSA C 22.2 No. 14
                                3-PhASE                    3-PhASE
     220 To  380 To        660 To
  ModEL No.      240V 415V 440V    500V 690V 200V    240V    480V    600V
 XTPB001BC1  1    0.63 to 1   14    0.12    0.25    0.25    0.37    0.55     * *  1⁄2    1⁄2
 XTPB1P6BC1  1.6    1 to 1.6    22    0.25    0.55    0.55    0.75    1.1     * *   3⁄4    1
 XTPB2P5BC1  2.5    1.6 to 2.5   35    0.37    0.75    1.1    1.1    1.5     1⁄2    1⁄2    1    11⁄2
 XTPB004BC1  4    2.5 to 4    56    0.75    1.5    1.5    2.2    3     1    1   2   3
 XTPB6P3BC1  6.3    4 to 6.3    88    1.1    2.2    3    3    4     11⁄2    11⁄2    3    5
 XTPB010BC1  10    6.3 to 10   140    2.2    4    4    4    7.5     3    3   71⁄2  10
 XTPB016BC1  16    10 to 16    224    4    7.5    9    9    12.5     3    5    10    10
  XTPR ROTARy MANUAL MOTOR PROTECTORS wITH SCREw TERMINALS
 XTPR001BC1 1    0.63 to 1    14    0.12    0.25    0.25    0.37    0.55     * *  1⁄2    1⁄2
 XTPR1P6BC1  1.6    1 to 1.6    22    0.25    0.55    0.55    0.75    1.1     * *  3⁄4    1
 XTPR2P5BC1  2.5    1.6 to 2.5    35    0.37    0.75    1.1    1.1    1.5     1⁄2    1⁄2    1   11⁄2
 XTPR004BC1  4    2.5 to 4    56    0.75    1.5    1.5    2.2    3     1    1    2    3
 XTPR6P3BC1  6.3    4 to 6.3    88    1.1    2.2    3    3    4     11⁄2    11⁄2    3    5
 XTPR010BC1  10    6.3 to 10    140    2.2    4    4    4    7.5     3    3    71⁄2    10
 XTPR016BC1  16    10 to 16    224    4    7.5    9    9    12.5     3    5    10    10
 XTPR020BC1  20    16 to 20    280    5.5    9    11    12.5    15     5    5    10    15
 XTPR025BC1  25    20 to 25    350    5.5    12.5    12.5    15    22     5   71⁄2  15    20
RATEd
uNiNTERRuPTEd
CuRRENT:
iu = iE